

PRESS RELEASE

Paul Scholten joins LeasePlan Supervisory Board

AMSTERDAM, the Netherlands, June 26, 2019 – LeasePlan today announces the appointment of Paul Scholten as a member of the Supervisory Board of LeasePlan Corporation N.V. Mr. Scholten will also join the Risk Committee of the Supervisory Board.

Jos Streppel, Chairman of the Supervisory Board, commented: "I am delighted to welcome Paul Scholten to the Supervisory Board. Paul brings with him over thirty years of international experience in financial institutions, as well as a wealth of knowledge and expertise on how to successfully lead complex global technology transformations. This experience will be invaluable to our Digital LeasePlan initiative over the coming years."

The LeasePlan Supervisory Board now consists of: Jos Streppel (Chairman), Steven van Schilfgaarde, Manjit Dale, Allegra van Hövell-Patrizi, Herta von Stiegel, Eric-Jan Vink and Paul Scholten.

ENDS

Notes to editors

Paul Scholten

Mr. Scholten (1959) is a Dutch national and a highly experienced global financial services and technology professional. Mr. Scholten began his career at ABN AMRO, working in the Netherlands, France, Bahrain, Japan and Taiwan, before joining KBL Bank in the Netherlands and Luxembourg. During the latter part of his career at ABN AMRO and KBL Bank, he focused on the management of large technology projects and digitization. Today, Mr. Scholten is CEO of Buckaroo, one of the leading Payment Service Providers in the Netherlands. He holds an LLM degree from the University of Utrecht and an MBA degree from Erasmus University Rotterdam.

Media contact

Hayden Lutek

Tel.: +31 (0) 6 2137 0324

Email.: media@leaseplancorp.com

About LeasePlan

LeasePlan is a leader in two large and growing markets: Car-as-a-Service for new cars, through its LeasePlan business, and the high-quality three-to-four year old used car market, through its CarNext.com business. LeasePlan's Car-as-a-Service business purchases, funds and manages new vehicles for its customers, providing a complete end-to-end service for a typical contract duration of three to four years. CarNext.com is a pan-European digital marketplace for high-quality used cars seamlessly delivering any car, anytime, anywhere

and is supplied with vehicles from LeasePlan's own fleet as well as third-party partners. LeasePlan has more than 1.8 million vehicles under management in over 30 countries. With over 50 years' experience, LeasePlan's mission is to provide what's next in mobility via an 'any car, anytime, anywhere' service – so our customers can focus on what's next. Find out more at www.leaseplan.com/corporate.